Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) //25(1 -27 -2006	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	. <u> </u>	ONLY	
		Atty. Docket: 32	2368-198982
1	03165786		
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please Record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: Rudolf MÖLLER JAN 2 5 2000		2. Name and address of	receiving party:
Rudolf MÖLLER Dirk KRÖGER	A JAN 2 5 2006 (A)	Name: Rexroth Mecm	
Salih AGCA Christoph LEINDERS	ADEMAN OF O		veg 13
Additional name of conveying party(ies) at		City: Hann	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		Country: GERM Zip: D-30453	MANY
		Additional Names and Addresses Attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Execution Date: February 19, 2004 (Rudolf MÖLLER, Dirk KRÖGER, Salih AGCA); February 25, 2004 (Christoph LEINDERS)			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/721,741			
	Additional number	ers attached? Yes N	ło
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved: [1]
Robert Kinberg Registration No. 26,924		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40.00
26694	-,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PATENT TRADEMARK O	FFICE	Enclosed	
Name: VENABLE, LLP		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 34385		8. Deposit account nun	nber:
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998		22-0261	
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account) 72666 LNUFILER 18688653 228261 18721741
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 01 FC	~
O Olat was to a bid to a			(
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct an	nd any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docume	ent.	Sent Lunder	1/25/05
Robert Kinberg Name of Porson Signing Signature Date			
Name of reason signing			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Veniadi e	`	Washington, D.C. 20231	
VENABLE ATTORNEYS AT LAN			_

Form PTO-1595	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
MAP 2 R 2004				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ↔ ▼	102712389 32300-198982			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademark	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties: 3/30/0	Name and address of receiving party:			
Rudolf MÖLLER Salih AGCA Dirk KRÖGERS Christoph LEINDERS	Name: Rexroth Mecman GmbH			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Bartweg 13			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City: Hannover			
	Country: GERMANY			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: <u>D-30453</u>			
Assignment Merger	Additional Names and Addresses Attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: <u>February 19, 2004 (Rudolf MÖLLER, Dirk KRÖGER, Salih AGCA; February 25, 2004 (Christoph LEINDERS)</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/721,741				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE				
Name: Venable, LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
Address: P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	22-0261			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998				
-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Robert Kinberg Sheet Kinberg 3/90/04				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
VENABLE	Vashington, D.C. 20231 03/31/2004 SSESHE1 00000074 10721741 03 FC:8021			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 32368-198982 RK

Page 1 of 2

•
WHEREAS Rudolf MÖLLER of Gehrden, Germany, Dirk KRÖGER of Lasten, Germany, Salih AGCA of Hannover, Germany and Christoph LEINDERS of Korschenbroich, Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to PRESSURE CYLINDER FOR A DRAFTING ARRANGEMENT OF A TEXTILE MACHINE, which said
assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2003, Serial Number 10/721,741.
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Rexroth Mecman GmbH, Bartweg 13, D-30453 Hannover, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, this 19 day of Fohragry, 2004.
WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR: Rudolf Wille
Signature: Signature: Mall (W)
Name: Adalph, Diet mar Name: Rudolf MÖLLER
Address: In dec Heide Zu a 215.15 Wunsfort
Signature: Fied Laure
Name: Campe Fred
Address: Dismerkamp 16
30982 Pattensen

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOC\$1/513244

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 32368-198982 RK

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 75 day of February	, 2004.
WITNESSES: Signature: J. efdolyk Name: Adolyh, Dielmar Address: In der Heid 74a 31515 Wungloch	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Dirk KRÖGER
Signature: Fred Lawre Name: Lampe, Fred Address: Dismerhamp 16 30982 Pattensen	• • •
WITNESSES: Signature: Ado 1ph, Dietman Address: 14 der Heide 24a 31514 Wingterf	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Salih AGCA Name: Salih AGCA
Signature: Fred Laupe Name: Lampe, Fred Address: Dismerkamp 16 30982 Pattensen	- -
WITNESSES: DrIng. Ulrich Vollrath Address: Wallrafstrasse 25 D-41464 Neuss	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Christoph LEINDERS
Signature: Augulika Schada Name: Angelika Schada Address: Steinsstraße 137 D-41199 Mönchengladbach	- -

CUSTOMER NO.:

26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/513244